PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date]	
PRISM RESOURCES	S INC.			07/07/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	PRISM TECH	PRISM TECHNOLOGIES LLC				
Street Address:	14707 Califo	14707 California Street, Suite 5				
City:	Omaha	Omaha				
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	NEBRASKA				
Postal Code:	68154	68154				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1		11978	978919			
Application Number: 12		12944	078919 044473			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (330)877-2030 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Phone: Email:	Phone: 3308770700					
Email: sblackmon@martinferraro.com Correspondent Name: Martin & Ferraro, LLP						
Address Line 1: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE						
Address Line 4: Hartville, OHIO 44632						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			120.0002-01/02000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas H. Martin			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to Prism Technologies#page1.tif source=Assignment to Prism Technologies#page2.tif						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRISM RESOURCES, INC., a Nebraska corporation, of 21441 Skyridge Road, Elkhorn, Nebraska 68022, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns the inventions identified on the attached Patent Schedule P1;

WHEREAS, PRISM TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company, of 14707 California Street, Suite 5, Omaha, Nebraska 68154, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, for said inventions for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its rights, titles and interests in and to said inventions in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date July 7, 2004

All good and

PRISM RESOURCES

Name: Richard L. Gregg ()

Name: Richard L. Gregg () Title: President

PATENT REEL: 025770 FRAME: 0283

PATENT SCHEDULE P1

 File No.: Type: Title: Filing Date: Serial No.: Issue Date: Patent No.: 	08/872,710
2. File No.: Type: Title: Filing Date: Serial No.: Issue Date: Patent No.:	1608.66810 UTILITY SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURING TRANSACTIONS AND COMPUTER RESOURCES WITH AN UNTRUSTED NETWORK 8/29/2002 10/230,638

P3DOCS\1608\61259\595379,DOC

PATENT REEL: 025770 FRAME: 0284

•,

RECORDED: 02/08/2011